



FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY ADMINISTRATION

Department of Economic Planning Research & Statistics

FCDA Secretariat, 1 Kapital Road, Area 11, P.M.B. 24, Garki Abuja, Nigeria.

Tel: (09) 314 4208

www.fct.gov.ng

Seember Nyanger

Public & Private Development Centre,
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja

20th March, 2014

Re: Freedom of Information Request for Records of Payments for Capital Projects Released to FCTA in 2013

Your letter on the above subject matter to the Hon Minister dated 17th March, 2014 which was received by the Federal Capital Territory Freedom of Information Act (FCT FOIA) In-House Committee on 19th March, 2014 is being processed by the Agency involved.

2. Pursuant to the provisions of section 6 Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2011, we are requesting for extension of time limit set out in section 5 FOI Act. You have the right to have the decision to extend the time limit reviewed by the Court

3. To this end, the Committee is applying for a time not exceeding 7 days from today. This is to enable it meet with your request to make available to you copies of Records of Payments for Capital Projects Released to FCTA in 2013 numbered 1 – 4 as contained in your letter.

4. By virtue of section 8 of the FOI Act you shall pay standard charges for document duplication. Please liaise with the FCT FOI In-House Committee Secretariat for the charges, when the documents are ready.

Thank you.

Amina J. Abubakar (Secretary)

For: Chairman, FCT FOIA In-house Committee/
Director Economic Planning, Research and Statistics



ABUJA
The Heart of Nigeria